PART | CRIMES

Criminal Homicide

Forcible Rape

Robbery

Aggravated Assault
Burglary

Larceny Theft

Grand Theft Auto

Arson

SUBTOTAL

PART Il CRIMES

Forgery

Fraud and NSF Check

Sex Offense, Felony

Sex Offense, Misdemeanor
Non-aggravated Assault
Weapon

Offense Against Family
Narcotic

Liquor/Tobacco

Drunk - Alcohol/Drug
Disorderly Conduct
Vagrancy/Quality of Life
Gambling

Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat
Vehicle/Boating

Vandalism

Warrant

Receiving Stolen Property
Federal Offense without Money
Federal Offense with Money
Felony, Miscellaneous
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous
SUBTOTAL

NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS
Person Missing or Found
Juvenile, Noncriminal
Commitment

Miscellaneous, Noncriminal
Suicide and Attempt
Mentally Il

Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat
Accident, Miscellaneous
Person Dead

SUBTOTAL

CALENDAR YEAR 2003

CALENDAR YEAR 2002
% CHANGE 2002 TO 2003

REPORTED
INCIDENTS

25

76
355
1,049
1,269
2,363
1,072
89

6,298

371
428
122
43
974
254
14
1,222
25
53
338
25

182
607
995
11
25

48
280
270

6,294

679
443

5,233
59
80
2,079

158
8,739

21,331
20,194

CRIME AND ARREST STATISTICS 2003

ADULTS
ARRESTED

15
102
507
200
1098
118

1,153

79
41
51
11
240
179

1,048

53
25
22

211
292
53
1,387
79

212
530
4,535

oo o0o00-=000

N
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5,709
5,556
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JUVENILES
ARRESTED

41
119
121
104

432

B O oMN

70
61

161
12

233

1"
85

20

22
127
830

59

OO OO0 O0 kO

63
1,325

1,032
28

TOTAL
ARRESTED

1
23
143
626
321
302
154
5

1,585

81
41
60
15
310
240

1,209
18

55
258
24

212
303
138
1,391
99

234
657
5,365

59

25

oo ooo

84
7,034
6,588
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