## LANCASTER STATION

## INCIDENT AND ARREST SUMMARY

	REPORTED INCIDENTS	ADULTS ARRESTED	JUVENILES ARRESTED	TOTAL ARRESTED
PART I CRIMES				
Criminal Homicide	25	9	2	11
Forcible Rape	76	15	8	23
Robbery	355	102	41	143
Aggravated Assault	1,049	507	119	626
	1,269	200	121	321
Burglary				
_arceny Theft	2,363	198	104	302
Grand Theft Auto	1,072	118	36	154
Arson	89	4	1	5
SUBTOTAL	6,298	1,153	432	1,585
PART II CRIMES				
Forgery	371	79	2	81
Fraud and NSF Check	428	41	0	41
Sex Offense, Felony	122	51	9	60
Sex Offense, Misdemeanor	43	11	4	15
Non-aggravated Assault	974	240	70	310
Weapon	254	179	61	240
Offense Against Family	14	8	0	8
Narcotic	1,222	1,048	161	1,209
Liquor/Tobacco	25	6	12	18
Drunk - Alcohol/Drug	53	53	2	55
Disorderly Conduct	338	25	233	258
Vagrancy/Quality of Life	25	22	2	24
Gambling	0	0	0	0
Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat	182	211	1	212
Vehicle/Boating	607	292	11	303
Vandalism	995	53	85	138
Warrant	11	1,387	4	1,391
	25			
Receiving Stolen Property		79	20	99
Federal Offense without Money	7	6	2	8
Federal Offense with Money	48	2	2	4
Felony, Miscellaneous	280	212	22	234
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous	270	530	127	657
SUBTOTAL	6,294	4,535	830	5,365
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS				
Person Missing or Found	679	0	0	0
Juvenile, Noncriminal	443	0	59	59
Commitment	1	0	0	0
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal	5,233	21	4	25
Suicide and Attempt	59	0	0	0
Ventally III	80	0	0	0
Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat	2,079	0	0	0
Accident, Miscellaneous	7	0	õ	0
Person Dead	158	0	õ	0
SUBTOTAL	8,739	21	63	84
CALENDAR YEAR 2003	21,331	5,709	1,325	7,034
CALENDAR YEAR 2002	20,194	5,556	1,032	6,588
% CHANGE 2002 TO 2003	6	3	28	7